AGENDA
March 25, 1974

Meeting called to order. Roll call.

Approval of February minutes.

Treasurer's Report - Miss Olsen

Committee reports:

A,

g

G.

Attorney - Mr.

FINANCE - Mr. Kempe

l. Presentation of unpaid bills.
2. Budget - 1974-75.

ROADS LND BRIDGES - Mr. Fentress

PUBLIC SAFETY - Mr. MacArthur
1. Chief Hummel

ZONING AND PLANNING - Mrs. Hansen
HEALTH - Mr. Mc+aughlin.
BUILDING - Mr. Melaughlin

ADMINISTRATION-"Mr. Denton
1. Bids - Village Hall

Craig

1. Resolution - #&lection Code Hearing

President's Report - Mr. Mc*aughlin

01ld Business
New Business

Adjournment



# 203
206

209

215
704
709
801
807

BILLS FOR MARCH 1974

Xerox Corporation
Illinois Bell Tel.
Village of Barrington
Ann Blanchard

Robert W. Swenson
Commonwealth Edison
blgin Courier-News

Lenore Weiss

March billing
March billing
Inspector
Postage
Tlemnup roads
Lighting March
Zoning Hearing

ZBA reporter

Total

$ 32.00
25.75
340.00
25,12
142.00
30.83%
85.56
70.00

» 747,26



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF
THE VILLAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS

March 25, 1974

I'ne regularly scheduled meeting of the President and

. Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington Hills was
called to order by the Clerk. Due to the lack of a quorrum,
the meeting was adjourned until April 1, 1974 at 7:3%0 P.M.
at Countryside School in the Village of Barrington Hills.

/

Respectfully submitted, /
2; ? /
e %&CA/M/

Village Clerk
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